ATS2853 Bluetooth Module With ANT SPEC
ATS2853BluetoothModuleWithANT SPEC
Latest Version：0.2
2023-11-27
XIAMEN COMFORT SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD.
ATS2853 Bluetooth Module With ANT SPEC
All rights reserved.
Version 0.2 Page 1

8DPSK - -82 - dBm
Maximum Input
Power at 0.1% BER
π/4 DQPSK -20 - - dBm
8DPSK -20 - - dBm
ATS2853 Bluetooth Module With ANT SPEC
Version 0.2 Page 11
Module Pin definitions
ATS2853 Module
Pin Configurations
PIN NO. NAME TYPE FUNCTION
1 GND Power ground Ground
ATS2853 Bluetooth Module With ANT SPEC
Version 0.2 Page 12
2 GND Power ground Ground
3 GPIO13 Bi-directional General Purpose Input Output 13
4 GPIO12 Bi-directional General Purpose Input Output 12
5 GPIO0 Bi-directional General Purpose Input Output 0
6 GPIO1 Bi-directional General Purpose Input Output 1
7 GPIO2 Bi-directional General Purpose Input Output 2
8 GPIO14 Bi-directional General Purpose Input Output 14
9 GPIO15 Bi-directional General Purpose Input Output 15
10 GPIO16 Bi-directional General Purpose Input Output 16
11 GPIO17 Bi-directional General Purpose Input Output 17
12 GPIO28 Bi-directional General Purpose Input Output 28
13 GPIO20 Bi-directional General Purpose Input Output 20
14 GPIO21 Bi-directional General Purpose Input Output 21
15 GPIO22 Bi-directional General Purpose Input Output 22
16 GPIO23 Bi-directional General Purpose Input Output 23
17 GPIO24 Bi-directional General Purpose Input Output 24
18 GPIO25 Bi-directional General Purpose Input Output 25
19 GPIO26 Bi-directional General Purpose Input Output 26
20 GPIO27 Bi-directional General Purpose Input Output 27
21 GND Power ground Ground
22 USB_DP Bi-directional USB D+
23 USB_DM Bi-directional USB D-
24 ONOFF Input All-purpose hardware switch